
WRRC Farmers Market 5K OCTOBER 16, 2019  
-

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
744 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/5 18:49 6:03
710 Kurt Gogolin 2 M5059 1/6 18:49 6:03
708 Sherman Moser 3 M1319 1/4 19:05 6:09
727 Lincoln Miller 4 M<13 1/7 20:00 6:26
736 Chris Cahee 5 M4049 1/7 20:33 6:37
713 River Bender 6 M<13 2/7 20:36 6:38
701 Richard Conn 7 M4049 2/7 21:18 6:51
742 Alan Bunning 8 M5059 2/6 21:21 6:52
748 Jack Chandler 9 M1319 2/4 21:49 7:01
770 Mason Tribbett 10 M2029 1/1 22:34 7:16
750 Erik Drook 11 M5059 3/6 22:44 7:19
724 Elina Richards 12 F4049 1/9 23:09 7:27
723 Matthew Miller 13 M4049 3/7 23:21 7:31
703 Adeene Denton 14 F2029 2/5 23:33 7:35
716 Jake Sandberg 15 M4049 4/7 23:39 7:37
745 Mindy Lake 16 F2029 3/5 23:47 7:39
726 Sue McRoberts 17 F4049 2/9 23:51 7:41
702 Dan Bogan 18 M4049 5/7 24:08 7:46
717 Karsten Sandberg 19 M1319 3/4 24:12 7:47
762 Emily Krodel 20 F3039 1/7 24:16 7:49
763 Michelle Chutka 21 F3039 2/7 24:22 7:51
725 Jesse Richards 22 M1319 4/4 24:33 7:54
747 Lisa Rhine 23 F5059 1/5 24:34 7:54
714 Elle Hibler 24 F1319 1/4 24:45 7:58
761 Somali Chatterji 25 F3039 3/7 24:57 8:02
751 Todd Abrahamson 26 M5059 4/6 25:11 8:06
732 Lauren Edwards 27 F1319 2/4 25:35 8:14
720 Hillary Cooke 28 F4049 3/9 25:57 8:21
741 Joe Camp 29 M60+ 1/6 25:59 8:22
721 Hannah Foltz 30 F1319 3/4 26:36 8:34
756 Jim Knapp 31 M60+ 2/6 26:37 8:34
709 Kurt Watt 32 M 5/6 26:43 8:36
759 Amanda Green 33 F2029 4/5 27:05 8:43
769 Anna Cahee 34 F<13 1/2 27:20 8:48
728 Libby Miller 35 F4049 4/9 27:26 8:50
757 Nikki Fisher 36 F3039 4/7 27:29 8:51
737 Claire Cahee 37 F<13 2/2 27:35 8:53
735 Tracy Cahee 38 F4049 5/9 27:38 8:54
729 Steve Edwards 39 M4049 6/7 28:10 9:04
705 Daimon Onishi 40 M<13 3/7 28:18 9:07
707 Jeff Tech 41 M4049 7/7 28:34 9:12
753 Theresa Johnson 42 F3039 5/7 28:39 9:13
711 Jennifer Redden 43 F5059 2/5 28:49 9:16
712 Nick Redden 44 M60+ 3/6 28:49 9:17
704 Hanae Sakata 45 F3039 6/7 28:51 9:17



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
760 Shayok Bagchi 46 M<13 4/7 29:04 9:21
752 Bill Hinshaw 47 M60+ 4/6 29:11 9:23
740 Burgess Davis 48 M60+ 5/6 29:40 9:33
734 Dennis Hoffman 49 M60+ 6/6 30:22 9:47
730 Heather Edwards 50 F4049 6/9 30:49 9:55
749 Kathy Colby 51 F5059 3/5 31:22 10:06
754 Kevo St. Hilaire 52 M<13 5/7 31:38 10:11
739 Debbie MacLeod 53 F5059 4/5 31:54 10:16

.
766 Chris Speers N/A N/A #N/A 16:19 5:15
767 Boomer Philbrick N/A N/A #N/A 21:32 6:56
755 Michael Sentman N/A N/A #N/A 28:21 9:08

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
744 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/5 18:49 6:03
724 Elina Richards 2 F4049 1/9 23:09 7:27
703 Adeene Denton 3 F2029 2/5 23:33 7:35

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
710 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/6 18:49 6:03
708 Sherman Moser 2 M1319 1/4 19:05 6:09
727 Lincoln Miller 3 M<13 1/7 20:00 6:26

.
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
769 Anna Cahee 34 F<13 1/2 27:20 8:48
737 Claire Cahee 37 F<13 2/2 27:35 8:53

.
Female 13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
714 Elle Hibler 24 F1319 1/4 24:45 7:58
732 Lauren Edwards 27 F1319 2/4 25:35 8:14
721 Hannah Foltz 30 F1319 3/4 26:36 8:34
731 Addison Edwards 62 F1319 4/4 49:13 15:50

.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
744 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/5 18:49 18:49
703 Adeene Denton 14 F2029 2/5 23:33 23:33
745 Mindy Lake 16 F2029 3/5 23:47 23:47
759 Amanda Green 33 F2029 4/5 27:05 27:05
746 Bre Barnes 67 F2029 5/5 52:50 52:50

.



Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

762 Emily Krodel 20 F3039 1/7 24:16 7:49
763 Michelle Chutka 21 F3039 2/7 24:22 7:51
761 Somali Chatterji 25 F3039 3/7 24:57 8:02
757 Nikki Fisher 36 F3039 4/7 27:29 8:51
753 Theresa Johnson 42 F3039 5/7 28:39 9:13
704 Hanae Sakata 45 F3039 6/7 28:51 9:17
718 Amy Smith 59 F3039 7/7 35:40 11:29

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
724 Elina Richards 12 F4049 1/9 23:09 7:27
726 Sue McRoberts 17 F4049 2/9 23:51 7:41
720 Hillary Cooke 28 F4049 3/9 25:57 8:21
728 Libby Miller 35 F4049 4/9 27:26 8:50
735 Tracy Cahee 38 F4049 5/9 27:38 8:54
730 Heather Edwards 50 F4049 6/9 30:49 9:55
722 Patricia Turner 64 F4049 7/9 50:22 16:13
768 Cami Owens 65 F4049 8/9 50:36 16:17
764 Kimberly Phillips 66 F4049 9/9 50:37 16:18

.
Female 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
747 Lisa Rhine 23 F5059 1/5 24:34 7:54
711 Jennifer Redden 43 F5059 2/5 28:49 9:16
749 Kathy Colby 51 F5059 3/5 31:22 10:06
739 Debbie MacLeod 53 F5059 4/5 31:54 10:16
765 Lisa Kolo 57 F5059 5/5 34:20 11:03

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
715 Wanda Miller 54 F60+ 1/4 32:14 10:23
758 Lois Shoup 55 F60+ 2/4 33:36 10:49
738 Joyce Sanford 60 F60+ 3/4 35:51 11:32
743 Joanne Bunning 61 F60+ 4/4 49:04 15:48

.
Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

727 Lincoln Miller 4 M<13 1/7 20:00 6:26
713 River Bender 6 M<13 2/7 20:36 6:38
705 Daimon Onishi 40 M<13 3/7 28:18 9:07
760 Shayok Bagchi 46 M<13 4/7 29:04 9:21
754 Kevo St. Hilaire 52 M<13 5/7 31:38 10:11
719 Declan Smith 56 M<13 6/7 33:52 10:54
733 Gabe Edwards 63 M<13 7/7 49:14 15:51

.



Male  13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

708 Sherman Moser 3 M1319 1/4 19:05 6:09
748 Jack Chandler 9 M1319 2/4 21:49 7:01
717 Karsten Sandberg 19 M1319 3/4 24:12 7:47
725 Jesse Richards 22 M1319 4/4 24:33 7:54

.
Male 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
770 Mason Tribbett 10 M2029 1/1 22:34 7:16

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
.

Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

736 Chris Cahee 5 M4049 1/7 20:33 6:37
701 Richard Conn 7 M4049 2/7 21:18 6:51
723 Matthew Miller 13 M4049 3/7 23:21 7:31
716 Jake Sandberg 15 M4049 4/7 23:39 7:37
702 Dan Bogan 18 M4049 5/7 24:08 7:46
729 Steve Edwards 39 M4049 6/7 28:10 9:04
707 Jeff Tech 41 M4049 7/7 28:34 9:12

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
710 Kurt Gogolin 2 M5059 1/6 18:49 6:03
742 Alan Bunning 8 M5059 2/6 21:21 6:52
750 Erik Drook 11 M5059 3/6 22:44 7:19
751 Todd Abrahamson 26 M5059 4/6 25:11 8:06
709 Kurt Watt 32 M5059 5/6 26:43 8:36
706 Bart Collins 58 M5059 6/6 34:23 11:04

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
741 Joe Camp 29 M60+ 1/6 25:59 8:22
756 Jim Knapp 31 M60+ 2/6 26:37 8:34
712 Nick Redden 44 M60+ 3/6 28:49 9:17
752 Bill Hinshaw 47 M60+ 4/6 29:11 9:23
740 Burgess Davis 48 M60+ 5/6 29:40 9:33
734 Dennis Hoffman 49 M60+ 6/6 30:22 9:47


